
  AMERICA   x300         
                

Pos Name Total Score% 
Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 
2 

Practice 
3 

1 Dave Morrow 292 97.33 11 94 100 98 

2 Ryan Wiggins (P) 289 96.33 7 96 99 94 

3 Rob Wheeler 287 95.67 9 92 97 98 

4 Gary Bowden 287 95.67 8 92 97 98 

5 Ash Dagger 281 93.67 6 88 94 99 

6 Ted George 281 93.67 4 91 94 96 

7 Adam Chester 279 93.00 5 84 99 96 

8 Chris West 278 92.67 6 82 98 98 

9 Martin McVeighty 277 92.33 5 91 97 89 

10 Andrew Sherriff 275 91.67 4 87 94 94 

11 David Guest 274 91.33 9 88 99 87 

12 Dave Morrow (P) 269 89.67 3 85 91 93 

13 Andrew Benson 266 88.67 6 80 96 90 

14 Peter Watts (P) 265 88.33 5 79 92 94 

15 Graham Mason 262 87.33 2 82 89 91 

16 Peter Thomas 253 84.33 6 63 93 97 

17 David Guest (P) 253 84.33 4 72 89 92 

18 Marek Pawlik (P) 253 84.33 0 79 90 84 

19 Sara Taket 248 82.67 3 77 88 83 

20 Graham Holland 245 81.67 2 61 95 89 

21 James Meadows 243 81.00 2 59 94 90 

22 Martyn Lennon 239 79.67 1 66 90 83 

23 Fred Twiby 239 79.67 1 74 78 87 

24 Gary Wheatley 229 76.33 1 59 90 80 

25 Ken Williams (P) 227 75.67 0 68 75 84 

26 David Holmes 226 75.33 2 58 87 81 

27 David Berry (P) 223 74.33 3 63 85 75 

28 Neil Francis (P) 222 74.00 3 46 83 93 

29 Andy Wiggins (P) 218 72.67 2 77 75 66 

30 Mark Granger (P) 183 61.00 1 54 77 52 

31 John Entwistle 176 58.67 1 22 69 85 

32 Keith Howell (P) 170 56.67 0 47 66 57 
 

 



  GRANET   x300         
                

Pos Name Total Score% 
Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 
2 

Practice 
3 

1 Rob Wheeler 300 100.00 22 100 100 100 

2 David Guest 300 100.00 18 100 100 100 

3 Gary Bowden 299 99.67 20 99 100 100 

4 Ash Dagger 299 99.67 13 99 100 100 

5 Dave Morrow 298 99.33 18 100 100 98 

6 Chris West 296 98.67 13 99 97 100 

7 Peter Thomas 296 98.67 13 99 97 100 

8 Adam Chester 295 98.33 16 99 97 99 

9 Peter Watts (P) 295 98.33 12 99 98 98 

10 Ted George 294 98.00 5 98 99 97 

11 Martin McVeighty 293 97.67 11 95 99 99 

12 Andrew Sherriff 289 96.33 13 95 96 98 

13 Dave Morrow (P) 289 96.33 9 96 97 96 

14 Fred Twiby 288 96.00 9 97 96 95 

15 David Guest (P) 286 95.33 11 93 97 96 

16 Martyn Lennon 285 95.00 5 93 94 98 

17 Marek Pawlik (P) 283 94.33 3 91 97 95 

18 Mark Granger (P) 281 93.67 5 95 91 95 

19 Graham Mason 280 93.33 12 95 89 96 

20 Neil Francis (P) 280 93.33 4 89 98 93 

21 David Holmes 276 92.00 9 92 92 92 

22 Graham Holland 271 90.33 6 84 93 94 

23 Sara Taket 265 88.33 6 88 87 90 

24 David Berry (P) 263 87.67 2 86 87 90 

25 Ken Williams (P) 262 87.33 5 90 85 87 

26 Gary Wheatley 260 86.67 3 77 90 93 

27 John Entwistle 257 85.67 2 81 85 91 

28 James Meadows 250 83.33 2 76 80 94 

29 Ryan Wiggins (P) 243 81.00 2 63 91 89 

30 Keith Howell (P) 242 80.67 1 75 84 83 

31 Andy Wiggins (P) 236 78.67 4 89 64 83 

32 Andrew Benson 233 77.67 6 57 82 94 
 

 



  TP1 X300         

      Score % 
Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 2 & 
3 

1 Rob Wheeler 300 100.00 19 120 180 

2 Chris West 300 100.00 11 120 180 

3 David Guest 297 99.00 17 119 178 

4 Marek Pawlik (P) 297 99.00 6 118 179 

5 Adam Chester 296 98.67 14 118 178 

6 David Guest (P) 296 98.67 11 117 179 

7 Peter Watts (P) 295 98.33 14 117 178 

8 Martin McVeighty 294 98.00 13 118 176 

9 Neil Francis (P) 294 98.00 11 116 178 

10 Ash Dagger 294 98.00 10 116 178 

11 Andy Wiggins (P) 293 97.67 11 117 176 

12 David Berry (P) 293 97.67 9 118 175 

13 Gary Bowden 289 96.33 14 119 170 

14 Ken Williams (P) 289 96.33 8 110 179 

15 Dave Morrow 288 96.00 15 110 178 

16 Graham Mason 288 96.00 5 117 171 

17 Ted George 288 96.00 4 117 171 

18 Ryan Wiggins (P) 287 95.67 8 119 168 

19 Andrew Benson 287 95.67 3 115 172 

20 Andrew Sherriff 281 93.67 1 112 169 

21 Sara Taket 280 93.33 5 110 170 

22 David Holmes 278 92.67 0 108 170 

23 Keith Howell (P) 269 89.67 1 100 169 

24 Mark Granger (P) 268 89.33 8 104 164 

25 Dave Morrow (P) 267 89.00 12 119 148 

26 Peter Thomas 266 88.67 8 110 156 

27 Graham Holland 263 87.67 1 97 166 

28 Gary Wheatley 261 87.00 0 105 156 

29 Fred Twiby 251 83.67 2 105 146 

30 Martyn Lennon 247 82.33 5 108 139 

31 James Meadows 244 81.33 2 109 135 

32 John Entwistle 234 78.00 1 100 134 
 

 



  MT x120         
              

Pos Name Total Score% Total X's LH Target RH Target 

1 Gary Bowden 116 96.67 11 58 58 

2 Rob Wheeler 115 95.83 11 60 55 

3 Dave Morrow 115 95.83 10 56 59 

4 David Guest 114 95.00 9 56 58 

5 Peter Watts (P) 114 95.00 9 55 59 

6 Dave Morrow (P) 113 94.17 13 57 56 

7 Marek Pawlik (P) 113 94.17 10 59 54 

8 Neil Francis (P) 112 93.33 8 56 56 

9 Chris West 110 91.67 8 54 56 

10 David Guest (P) 110 91.67 8 52 58 

11 David Berry (P) 109 90.83 12 56 53 

12 Adam Chester 108 90.00 9 52 56 

13 Mark Granger (P) 107 89.17 6 51 56 

14 Ash Dagger 106 88.33 10 55 51 

15 Ryan Wiggins (P) 106 88.33 9 52 54 

16 Andy Wiggins (P) 106 88.33 6 52 54 

17 Ken Williams (P) 101 84.17 5 50 51 

18 Martin McVeighty 100 83.33 3 49 51 

19 Ted George 99 82.50 4 50 49 

20 David Holmes 97 80.83 4 47 50 

21 Sara Taket 97 80.83 1 46 51 

22 Peter Thomas 96 80.00 4 46 50 

23 Graham Holland 95 79.17 4 44 51 

24 Keith Howell (P) 93 77.50 3 45 48 

25 James Meadows 90 75.00 5 43 47 

26 Andrew Benson 83 69.17 2 44 39 

27 Andrew Sherriff 83 69.17 2 48 35 

28 Gary Wheatley 80 66.67 0 40 40 

29 John Entwistle 75 62.50 0 35 40 

30 Graham Mason 74 61.67 0 46 28 

31 Fred Twiby 69 57.50 0 32 37 

32 Martyn Lennon 45 37.50 1 24 21 
 

 

 



  1020 Match                           

    24 Rounds 18 Rounds 24 Rounds 24 Rounds 12 Rounds 
(x 1020) 

    

Pos Name M1 M1-X M2 M2-X M3 M3-X M4 M4-X M5 M5-X TOTAL X-Tot Score% 

1 Rob Wheeler 239 21 180 14 240 17 239 16 120 8 1018 76 99.80 

2 Chris West 240 21 179 9 236 16 239 16 120 10 1014 72 99.41 

3 Dave Morrow (P) 240 21 177 9 239 14 239 15 119 8 1014 67 99.41 

4 Dave Morrow 240 20 178 14 235 9 239 17 120 8 1012 68 99.22 

5 Gary Bowden 240 19 177 13 238 18 237 17 119 6 1011 73 99.12 

6 Ryan Wiggins (P) 240 17 177 6 235 10 237 11 116 2 1005 46 98.53 

7 Peter Watts (P) 239 16 177 8 235 12 234 14 118 7 1003 57 98.33 

8 David Guest (P) 238 17 172 4 234 9 237 10 119 5 1000 45 98.04 

9 David Guest 224 13 178 11 238 11 237 11 120 10 997 56 97.75 

10 Adam Chester 240 19 177 8 231 6 229 7 118 4 995 44 97.55 

11 David Berry (P) 237 10 173 8 227 6 236 12 114 1 987 37 96.76 

12 Ken Williams (P) 237 14 172 2 234 9 229 6 114 1 986 32 96.67 

13 Andy Wiggins (P) 234 11 168 2 228 5 231 8 113 2 974 28 95.49 

14 Andrew Sherriff 229 9 174 6 224 2 233 12 113 1 973 30 95.39 

15 Neil Francis (P) 240 17 177 7 200 8 235 7 120 5 972 44 95.29 

16 Ash Dagger 228 15 171 3 227 4 229 6 115 4 970 32 95.10 

17 Martin McVeighty 235 9 173 5 231 8 222 2 109 1 970 25 95.10 

18 Keith Howell (P) 224 5 170 2 219 3 219 4 107 0 939 14 92.06 

19 Sara Taket 233 7 163 2 212 2 225 5 104 2 937 18 91.86 

20 Graham Mason 221 4 171 3 226 3 228 12 69 3 915 25 89.71 

21 Fred Twiby 222 3 163 0 216 3 199 4 110 1 910 11 89.22 

22 Mark Granger (P) 233 10 166 3 217 4 208 7 71 0 895 24 87.75 

23 Andrew Benson 165 3 163 2 220 5 210 4 113 2 871 16 85.39 

24 James Meadows 208 3 104 2 226 8 226 5 88 2 852 20 83.53 

25 John Entwistle 215 2 143 1 179 0 190 3 98 0 825 6 80.88 

26 David Holmes 225 7 121 0 188 1 178 3 97 0 809 11 79.31 

27 Graham Holland 232 7 162 3 217 2 156 3 27 1 794 16 77.84 

28 Gary Wheatley 95 0 133 2 208 0 207 3 104 2 747 7 73.24 

29 Peter Thomas 3 3 169 4 211 8 226 7 114 4 723 26 70.88 

30 Martyn Lennon 106 4 149 0 152 1 196 2 53 0 656 7 64.31 

31 Ted George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 

32 Marek Pawlik (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 

 

 



FDPC RIMFIRE FESTIVAL – 21st Aug 2021 – Overall Aggregate Scores. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                   x 500% 
Position Name GRID T&P1 Score% MT Score% M1020 Score% Granet Score% America Score% Overall % Overall X 

1 Rob Wheeler 3203 300 100.00 115 95.83 1018 99.80 300 100.00 287 95.67 491.30 137 

2 Dave Morrow 3044 288 96.00 115 95.83 1012 99.22 298 99.33 292 97.33 487.72 122 

3 Gary Bowden 2886 289 96.33 116 96.67 1011 99.12 299 99.67 287 95.67 487.45 126 

4 David Guest 2613 297 99.00 114 95.00 997 97.75 300 100.00 274 91.33 483.08 109 

5 Chris West 1990 300 100.00 110 91.67 1014 99.41 296 98.67 278 92.67 482.41 110 

6 Peter Watts (P) 783 295 98.33 114 95.00 1003 98.33 295 98.33 265 88.33 478.33 97 

7 Adam Chester 3964 296 98.67 108 90.00 995 97.55 295 98.33 279 93.00 477.55 88 

8 Ash Dagger 180 294 98.00 106 88.33 970 95.10 299 99.67 281 93.67 474.76 71 

9 Dave Morrow (P) 3044 267 89.00 113 94.17 1014 99.41 289 96.33 269 89.67 468.58 104 

10 David Guest (P) 2613 296 98.67 110 91.67 1000 98.04 286 95.33 253 84.33 468.04 79 

11 Martin McVeighty 4046 294 98.00 100 83.33 970 95.10 293 97.67 277 92.33 466.43 57 

12 Ryan Wiggins (P) 913 287 95.67 106 88.33 1005 98.53 243 81.00 289 96.33 459.86 72 

13 Neil Francis (P) 34 294 98.00 112 93.33 972 95.29 280 93.33 222 74.00 453.96 70 

14 David Berry (P) 50 293 97.67 109 90.83 987 96.76 263 87.67 223 74.33 447.26 63 

15 Andrew Sherriff 672 281 93.67 83 69.17 973 95.39 289 96.33 275 91.67 446.23 50 

16 Ken Williams (P) 818 289 96.33 101 84.17 986 96.67 262 87.33 227 75.67 440.17 50 

17 Sara Taket 2032 280 93.33 97 80.83 937 91.86 265 88.33 248 82.67 437.03 33 

18 Andy Wiggins (P) 814 293 97.67 106 88.33 974 95.49 236 78.67 218 72.67 432.82 51 

19 Graham Mason 485 288 96.00 74 61.67 915 89.71 280 93.33 262 87.33 428.04 44 

20 Peter Thomas 4447 266 88.67 96 80.00 723 70.88 296 98.67 253 84.33 422.55 57 

21 Mark Granger (P) 4147 268 89.33 107 89.17 895 87.75 281 93.67 183 61.00 420.91 44 

22 David Holmes 3016 278 92.67 97 80.83 809 79.31 276 92.00 226 75.33 420.15 26 

23 Graham Holland 4431 263 87.67 95 79.17 794 77.84 271 90.33 245 81.67 416.68 29 

24 Andrew Benson 4433 287 95.67 83 69.17 871 85.39 233 77.67 266 88.67 416.56 33 

25 Fred Twiby 4430 251 83.67 69 57.50 910 89.22 288 96.00 239 79.67 406.05 23 

26 James Meadows 4429 244 81.33 90 75.00 852 83.53 250 83.33 243 81.00 404.20 31 

27 Keith Howell (P) 362 269 89.67 93 77.50 939 92.06 242 80.67 170 56.67 396.56 19 

28 Gary Wheatley 4427 261 87.00 80 66.67 747 73.24 260 86.67 229 76.33 389.90 11 

29 Marek Pawlik (P) 1837 297 99.00 113 94.17 DNF 0.00 283 94.33 253 84.33 371.83 19 

30 Ted George 260 288 96.00 99 82.50 DNF 0.00 294 98.00 281 93.67 370.17 17 

31 John Entwistle 4428 234 78.00 75 62.50 825 80.88 257 85.67 176 58.67 365.72 10 

32 Martyn Lennon 4426 247 82.33 45 37.50 656 64.31 285 95.00 239 79.67 358.81 19 

 

Final Version 1.0 


